BEFORE THE CORPORATION COMMISSION	ON OF THE STATE OF OK	LAHOMA
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF THE EMPIRE DISTRICT ELECTRIC COMPANY, A KANSAS CORPORATION, FOR AN ADJUSTMENT IN ITS RATES AND CHARGES FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE IN THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA)))) CAUSE NO. PUD 202100))	163 FEB 2 8 2022
AMENDED NOTICE OF HEARING		COURT CLERK'S OFFICE CORPORATION COMMIS OF OKLAHOMA
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that The Emp Empire ("Liberty-Empire"), has filed a Motion for Pr NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that a hear scheduled before the Administrative Law Judge on N B, First Floor, Jim Thorpe Building, 2101 North Line 73105.	rotective Order in this Cause. ring on Liberty-Empire's Mo March 10, 2022, at 8:30 a.m.,	tion has been in Courtroom
NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that all interest further information concerning this action, contact Confor Liberty-Empire, 1700 Leadership Square, Oklaho (405) 272-5711.	urtis M. Long or J. Dillon Cur	ran, Attorneys
	1 .: 1	1 51

This notice amends and replaces in the entirety the notice previously filed on February 22, 2022.

	CORPORATION COMMISSION OF OKLAHOMA
	J. TODD HIETT, Chairman
	BOB ANTHONY, Vice Chairman
	DANA L. MURPHY, Commissioner
DONE AND PERFORMED THIS _	DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2022.
BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSIO	N:
PEGGY MITCHELL, Commission S	Secretary

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 28th day of February, 2022, a full, true, and correct copy of the above and foregoing instrument was served on the following person by **electronic mail**:

Michael L. Velez
Michael Ryan
Oklahoma Corporation Commission
P.O. Box 52000
Oklahoma City, OK 73152
michael.velez@occ.ok.gov
michael.ryan@occ.ok.gov

Brandy L. Wreath Oklahoma Corporation Commission PO Box 52000 Oklahoma City, OK 73152 pudenergy@occ.ok.gov Jared B. Haines
Office of the Oklahona Attorney General
313 NE 21st Street
Oklahoma City, OK 73105-4894
<u>Jared.haines@oag.ok.gov</u>
<u>utilityregulation@oag.ok.gov</u>

/s/ J. Dillon Curran